

800 Independence Ave., S.W. Washington, D.C. 20591

May 27, 1998

ID. No:G-NM-00434-S

Drug and Alcohol Program Manager ELDEC Corp. 97027 Lynnwood WA 98046-9727

Dear Program Manager:

When the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) originally approved ELDEC Corp.'s antidrug plan, it issued ELDEC Corp. an identification number that was out of sequence with other identification numbers. This was done in an effort to more easily and quickly identify different types of employers. The FAA is now in the process of changing its antidrug/alcohol misuse prevention database system. The new database will automatically assign employers identification numbers and, thus, will not accept identification numbers that are out of sequence.

As a result, the FAA is changing ELDEC Corp.'s identification number to place it in sequence with other identification numbers. Please note ELDEC Corp.'s new identification number listed at the head of this letter and use it in conjunction with any communication to the FAA or to other employers pertaining to ELDEC Corp.'s antidrug/alcohol misuse prevention program. If you have any questions regarding this change, please call this office at 202-267-8976.

We apologize for any inconvenience this change may cause you. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Patrice M. Kelly

Manager, Implementation, Regulations

and Policy Branch
Drug Abatement Division
Office of Aviation Medicine

FAA ALCOHOL MISUSE PREVENTION PROGRAM (AMPP) CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

PART 1 - EMPLOYER INFORMATION

EMPLOYER COMPANY NAME/ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

ELDEC Corporation
P.O. Box 97027
Lynnwood, Washington 98046-9727
(206) 743-1313 (Voice) / (206) 743-8234 (Fax)

2. AMPP PROGRAM MANAGER NAME/ADDRESS/TELEPHONE:

David Neils
Human Resources Director
P.O. Box 97027
Lynnwood, Washington 98046-9727
(206) 743-8214 (Voice) / (206) 743-8148

DRUG ABARTYARY DIVISION 96 JUN -7 PM 2: 48

CERTIFICATES ISSUED BY THE FAA:

Air Agency Certificate No.: AG4R049M Repair Station

Date Issued: May 21, 1969

4. IMPLEMENTATION DATE - The supplier will update its alcohol testing program on January 1, each year.

PART II - CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

I certify that I am authorized to represent ELDEC Corporation in this matter, that the information in Part 1 of this document is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that ELDEC will comply with the provisions of the Federal Aviation Administration's alcohol misuse prevention program regulations and with the terms herein.

David Neils

Director, Human Resources